
Shire of Leonora Schedule of Fees and Charges  2024/2025

ID Item S Cost GST Total # Comment

I03 General Purpose Funding
I031 Rates

I030010 Charges - Admin - Installments N 25.20 0.00 25.20 each
I030013 General Enquiries N 47.73 4.77 52.50 each
I030013 Reprint Notice N 10.50 1.05 11.55 each
I030013 Payment Arrangement Fee N 22.91 2.29 25.20 each

I04 Governance
I041 Membership

I041426 Nomination Deposit Y 80.00 0.00 80.00 each Refunded post election
I041429 Council Minutes N 5.25 0.53 5.78 each Free if attending relevant meeting
I041429 Council Agenda N 9.55 0.95 10.50 each Free if attending relevant meeting

I041429 Annual Subscription - Council Minutes N 63.00 6.30 69.30 annual Copy of Printed Minutes provided via post (12 months)

I041429 Annual Report N 14.32 1.43 15.75 each Free if attending relevant meeting
I041429 Budget N 14.32 1.43 15.75 each Free if attending relevant meeting
I041430 Strategic Planning Documents N 9.55 0.95 10.50 each

I042 Freedom of Information Fees
As per Freedom of Information Regulations 1993 
Schedule 1

I042001 Personal info about the applicant Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 each
I042001 Application Fee Y 30.00 0.00 30.00 each
I042001 Time taken to deal with application Y 30.00 0.00 30.00 per hour
I042001 Access Time - Supervised Y 30.00 0.00 30.00 per hour
I042001 Staff Time - Photocopying Y 30.00 0.00 30.00 per hour
I042001 Photocopying Y 0.20 0.00 0.20 per copy
I042001 Transcription Services Y 30.00 0.00 30.00 per hour From a tape or other device
I042001 Duplicating tape, film or computer info by Staff Y 30.00 0.00 30.00 per hour
I042001 Duplicating Tape, film or computer info (external) Y Actual Actual Actual each Actual cost of these services to be charged
I042001 Delivery, Packaging and Postage Y Actual Actual Actual each Actual cost of these services to be charged

I042001 Advanced Deposit under Section 18(1) Y 25% of estimated total cost
An estimated total cost will be provided, and 25% of this will 
be payable in advance

I042001 Advanced Deposit under Section 18(4) Y 75% of estimated total cost
An estimated total cost will be provided, and 75% of this will 
be payable in advance
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I05 Law Order & Public Safety
I052 Animal Control

I052400 Fines & Penalties Y Assorted 0.00 Assorted each As per Dog Act 1976, Cat Act 2011, and relevant Local Laws

I052410 Pound Fee per animal N 21.00 0.00 21.00 per day
I052410 Pound Release Fee N 78.75 0.00 78.75 each
I052410 Microchipping N 57.75 0.00 57.75 each
I052420 Dog Registration - Unsterilised - 1 Year Y 50.00 0.00 50.00 each
I052420 Dog Registration - Unsterilised - 3 Years Y 120.00 0.00 120.00 each
I052420 Dog Registration - Unsterilised - Lifetime Y 250.00 0.00 250.00 each
I052420 Dog Registration - Sterilised - 1 Year Y 20.00 0.00 20.00 each
I052420 Dog Registration - Sterilised - 3 Years Y 42.50 0.00 42.50 each
I052420 Dog Registration - Sterilised - Lifetime Y 100.00 0.00 100.00 each

I052420 Working Dogs Y 20%  of prescribed fees each
Proof of working status must be provided for discount to 
apply

I052420 Pensioner/Healthcare Card Owners Y 50% of prescribed fees each Relevant card must be provided for discount to apply

I052420 1 Year after 31st May Y 50% of prescribed fees each
I052423 Cat Registration - Sterilised - 1 Year Y 20.00 0.00 20.00 each Cats must be sterilised to be registered
I052423 Cat Registration - Sterilised - 3 Years Y 42.50 0.00 42.50 each
I052423 Cat Registration - Sterilised - Lifetime Y 100.00 0.00 100.00 each
I052423 Annual Application - Approval to Breed Cat Y 100.00 0.00 100.00 each
I052423 Pensioner/Healthcare Card Owners Y 0.50 0.00 0.50 each
I052423 1 Year after 31st May Y 0.50 0.00 0.50 each

I07 HEALTH
I074 Admin. & Inspections

I074422 Annual Caravan Park Registration (minimum) Y 200.00 0.00 200.00 annual Per Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Regulations 1997

I074423 Long Stay Sites Y 6.00 0.00 6.00 per site
Registration Fees are based on minimum fee or 
multiplication 

I074424 Short Stay Sites Y 6.00 0.00 6.00 per site
of number of sites by the registration type, whichever is 
greater
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I074425 Camp Site Y 3.00 0.00 3.00 per site
I074426 Overflow Site Y 1.50 0.00 1.50 per site
I074427 Additional fee for renewal after expiry Y 20.00 0.00 20.00 each
I074428 Temporary licence (minimum) Y 100.00 0.00 100.00 each
I074429 Transfer of licence Y 100.00 0.00 100.00 each

I076 Other
I076470 Fees - Lodging House Registration N 189.00 0.00 189.00 annual
I076471 Food Premises Registration N 157.50 0.00 157.50 annual Sanctioned by s.110(4)(b) of the Food Act 2008

I08 EDUCATION & WELFARE
I081 Childcare Centre Fees

I080008 Full day fee per child  N 85.91 8.59 94.50 per day Up to 9 hours
I080008 Half day per child N 64.62 6.46 71.09 per day up to 4 hours
I080008 School hours per child N 73.21 7.32 80.54 per day up to 6 hours
I080008 Weekly N 426.30 42.63 468.93 per week up to 9 hours x 5 days
I080008 Public Holidays fulltime care per child N 38.18 3.82 42.00 per day
I080008 Public Holidays occasional care per child N 47.73 4.77 52.50 per day

I09 HOUSING
I091 Staff Housing

I0914** Staff Housing - Rent N 65.00 0.00 65.00 per week
I091424 Single Persons Quarters N 25.00 0.00 25.00 per week

I092 Other Housing
I0923** Ageing in Place Units N 225.00 0.00 225.00 per week 7 Units available

I10 COMMUNITY AMENITIES
I101 Sanitation - Household

I101410 Charges Domestic Refuse Removal N 215.25 0.00 215.25 per bin
I101504 Charges - Sale of Bins N 92.40 9.24 101.64 each

I102 Sanitation - Other
I102410 Charges - Commercial Refuse N 465.15 0.00 465.15 per bin
I102411 Bulk Refuse 2-5m3 N 238.64 23.86 262.50 each
I102411 Bulk Refuse 6m3 N 286.36 28.64 315.00 each
I102411 Bulk Refuse 7m3 N 334.09 33.41 367.50 each
I102411 Bulk Refuse 8m3 N 381.82 38.18 420.00 each
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I102411 Bulk Refuse 9m3 N 429.55 42.95 472.50 each

I102411 Bulk Refuse 10m3 N 477.27 47.73 525.00 each Refuse > 10m3 to be calculated at total volume of container

I102412 Asbestos Disposal to be wrapped (per m3) N 184.21 18.42 202.63 per m3
I102413 Tyre Disposal up to 20" without rims (each) N 14.32 1.43 15.75 each
I102414 Tyre Disposal up to 20" withrims (each) N 23.86 2.39 26.25 each

I103 Sewerage

I103430 Septic Tank Fees - Application Y 118.00 0.00 118.00 each
Health (treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and 
Liquid Waste Regulations 1974)

I103430 Septic Tank Fees - Local Government Report Y 93.00 0.00 93.00 each
Where an application needs to be made to the Chief Health 
Officer

I103430 Permit to Use Y 118.00 0.00 118.00 each
I103431 Liquid Waste Disposal Fee Townsite N 0.03 0.00 0.03 per litre
I103431 Liquid Waste Disposal Fee Other (mine) N 0.11 0.00 0.11 per litre

I106 Other · Town Planning 

I106001 Town Planning Fees
As per Schedule 2 - Planning and Development 
Regulations

I106001 1. Determining a development application (other than extractive industry) where development not commenced or carried out and estimated cost of development is –

I106001 A) <= $50,000 Y 147.00 0.00 147.00 each
I106001 B) >$50,000 and <=$500,000 Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 each x estimated cost of development
I106001 C) >$50,000 and <=$2.5 million Y 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 each +0.257% for every $1 in excess of $500,000
I106001 D) >$2.5 million and <=$5 million Y 7,161.00 0.00 7,161.00 each +0.206% for every $1 in excess of $2.5m
I106001 E) >$5 million and <=$21.5 million Y 12,633.00 0.00 12,633.00 each +0.123% for every $1 in excess of $5m
I106001 F) >$21.5 million Y 34,196.00 0.00 34,196.00 each

I106001
2. Determining a development application (other than for an 
extractive industry) where the development has 
commenced or been carried out

Y
Fee in item 1 plus, by way of penalty, twice that 

fee

I106001
3. Determining a development application for an extractive 
industry where the development has not commenced or 
been carried out

Y 739.00 0.00 739.00 each
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I106001
4. Determining a development application for an extractive 
industry where the development has commenced or been 
carried out

Y
Fee in item 3 plus, by way of penalty, twice that 

fee

I106001 5. Providing a subdivision clearance for – 0.00 0.00 0.00
I106001 A) not more than 5 lots Y 73.00 0.00 73.00 per lot
I106001 B) more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots Y 73.00 0.00 73.00 per lot + $35/lot after 5 lots
I106001 C) more than 195 lots Y 7,393.00 0.00 7,393.00 each

I106001
5A. Determining an applicationto cancel or amend 
development approval

Y 295.00 0.00 295.00 each

I106001
6. Determining an initial application for approval of a home 
occupation where the home occupation has not 
commenced

Y 222.00 0.00 222.00 each

I106001
7. Determining an initial application for approval of a home 
occupation where the home occupation has commenced

Y
Fee in item 6 plus, by way of penalty, twice that 

fee

I106001
8. Determining an application for the renewal of an approval 
of a home occupation where the application is made before 
the approval expires

Y 73.00 0.00 73.00 each

I106001
9. Determining an application for the renewal of an approval 
of home occupation where the application is made after the 
approval has expired

Y
Fee in item 8 plus, by way of penalty, twice that 

fee

I106001

10. Determining an application for a change of use or for an 
alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use 
to which item 1 does not apply, where the change or the 
alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been 
carried out

Y 295.00 0.00 295.00 each

I106001

11. Determining an application for a change of use or for an 
alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use 
to which item 2 does not apply, where the change or the 
alteration, extension or change has commenced or been 
carried out

Y
Fee in item 10 plus, by way of penalty, twice that 

fee

I106001 12. Providing a zoning certification Y 73.00 0.00 73.00 each
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I106001 13. Replying to a property settlement questionnaire Y 73.00 0.00 73.00 each
I106001 14. Providing written planning advice Y 73.00 0.00 73.00 each

I106001 1. A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is-
Planning and Development (Development Assessment 
Panels) Regulations 2011) Schedule 1 

I106001 (a) >= $2 million and < $7 million Y 6,003.00 0.00 6,003.00 each
I106001 (b)>=$7 million and <$10 million Y 9,268.00 0.00 9,268.00 each
I106001 (c) >=$10 million and <$12.5 million Y 10,084.00 0.00 10,084.00 each
I106001 (d) >=$12.5 million and <$15 million Y 10,371.00 0.00 10,371.00 each
I106001 (e) >=$15 million and <$17.5 million Y 10,659.00 0.00 10,659.00 each
I106001 (f) >=$17.5 million and <$20 million Y 10,948.00 0.00 10,948.00 each
I106001 (g) >=$20 million Y 11,236.00 0.00 11,236.00 each

I106001 2. An application under regulation 17 (Form 2: Amendment) Y 257.00 0.00 257.00 each

I10 COMMUNITY AMENITIES
I107 Other

I107459 Public Toilet Access Key Y 25.00 2.50 27.50 each
I107412 Cemetery Application Fee Y 400.00 0.00 400.00 each
I107412 Grave Preparation Y 827.27 82.73 910.00 each
I107412 Grave Preparation - extra depth Y 100.00 10.00 110.00 each
I107412 Funeral Director Annual Fee Y 50.00 0.00 50.00 annual
I107412 Funeral Director Single Licence Y 25.00 0.00 25.00 each
I107412 Reopening Y 550.00 0.00 550.00 each
I107412 Monumental Contractor Annual Fee Y 100.00 0.00 100.00 annual
I107412 Monumental Contractor Single Fee Y 50.00 0.00 50.00 each

I11 RECREATION & CULTURE
I114 Recreation Facilities

I114450 Facility Hire - Non Profit Groups (no alcohol) N 57.27 5.73 63.00 each
I114450 Facility Hire - Non Profit Groups  (alcohol) N 114.55 11.45 126.00 each
I114450 Facility Hire - Commercial (no alcohol) N 143.18 14.32 157.50 each
I114450 Facility Hire - Commercial (alcohol) N 210.00 21.00 231.00 each

Page 6 of 15



Shire of Leonora Schedule of Fees and Charges  2024/2025

ID Item S Cost GST Total # Comment

I114450 Facility Hire - Balls/Weddings/Functions (no alcohol) N 171.82 17.18 189.00 each

I114450 Facility Hire - Balls/Weddings/Functions (alcohol) N 315.00 31.50 346.50 each
I114450 Facility Hire - Funerals (no alcohol) N 114.55 11.45 126.00 each
I114450 Facility Hire - Funerals (alcohol) N 114.55 11.45 126.00 each
I114450 Setting up & Putting away tables & chairs N 52.50 5.25 57.75 each
I114450 Bond (No Alcohol) N 157.50 0.00 157.50 each
I114450 Bond (Alcohol) N 367.50 0.00 367.50 each
I114450 Oval Lights N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per hour
I114450 Indoor Basketball Courts Hire One Hour N 14.32 1.43 15.75 per hour
I114450 Half Hour N 7.64 0.76 8.40 each
I114450 Tennis Court - Night - Lights N 14.32 1.43 15.75 each
I114450 Tennis Court - Day N 9.55 0.95 10.50 each
I114450 Squash Courts Half Hour N 7.64 0.76 8.40 each
I114450 Squash Courts One Hour N 14.32 1.43 15.75 per hour
I114451 Gym Membership 1 month N 42.95 4.30 47.25 each
I114451 Gym Membership 3 months N 76.36 7.64 84.00 each
I114451 Gym Membership 6 months N 143.18 14.32 157.50 each
I114451 Gym Membership 12 months N 238.64 23.86 262.50 each
I114451 Gym Membership 12 months - Staff N 119.32 11.93 131.25 each
I114451 Casual N 7.64 0.76 8.40 per day

I114451 Seniors & Volunteers N 50% of prescribed fees each Senior ID or confirmation of volunteer status required

I114451 Students N 75% of prescribed fees each Student ID required
I114451 Key Deposit N 26.25 0.00 26.25 each
I114451 Corporate Membership - 1-4 Members N 381.82 38.18 420.00 each All facilities except Pool
I114451 Corporate Membership - 5-8 Members N 572.73 57.27 630.00 each All facilities except Pool
I114451 Corporate Membership - 9+ Members N 715.91 71.59 787.50 each All facilities except Pool
I114465 Swimming Pool - Adults N 3.82 0.38 4.20 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Children N 2.86 0.29 3.15 each Children up to 14 years
I114465 Swimming Pool - Pensioners N 2.86 0.29 3.15 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Children under 3 years N 0.00 0.00 0.00 each
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I114465 Swimming Pool - Spectators N 1.91 0.19 2.10 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Adult Full Season Ticket N 95.45 9.55 105.00 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Staff Full Season Ticket N 76.36 7.64 84.00 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Children Full Season ticket N 47.73 4.77 52.50 each Children up to 14 years
I114465 Swimming Pool - Pensioners Full season ticket N 47.73 4.77 52.50 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Family full season ticket N 190.91 19.09 210.00 each 2 Adults 2 children
I114465 Swimming Pool - Adult Half Season Ticket N 57.27 5.73 63.00 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Children Half Season ticket N 28.64 2.86 31.50 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Pensioners Half season ticket N 28.64 2.86 31.50 each
I114465 Swimming Pool - Family Half season ticket N 114.55 11.45 126.00 each
I114465 Swimming Pool Itinerant Residents only N 38.18 3.82 42.00 each Itinerant Residents Only
I114465 Pool Facility Hire - private exclusive use N 143.18 14.32 157.50 each Outside Normal Hours, no Alcohol
I114465 Pool Facility Hire - Half Day - private exclusive use N 71.59 7.16 78.75 each Outside Normal Hours, no Alcohol
I114465 Bronze Medallion - Award only N 19.09 1.91 21.00 each

I117 Community Resource Centre
I117004 24 Hour CRC Access - 1 month N 38.18 3.82 42.00 each
I117004 24 Hour CRC Access - 3 months N 57.27 5.73 63.00 each
I117004 24 Hour CRC Access - 6 months N 85.91 8.59 94.50 each
I117004 24 Hour CRC Access - 1 year N 133.64 13.36 147.00 each
I117004 24 Hour CRC Access - Daily rate N 19.09 1.91 21.00 each
I117004 Business Hours CRC Access - 1 month N 23.86 2.39 26.25 each
I117004 Business Hours CRC Access - 3 months N 47.73 4.77 52.50 each
I117004 Business Hours CRC Access - 6 months N 76.36 7.64 84.00 each
I117004 Business Hours CRC Access - 1 year N 114.55 11.45 126.00 each
I117004 Business Hours CRC Access - Daily rate N 19.09 1.91 21.00 each
I117004 CRC Access Card Deposit N 26.25 0.00 26.25 each
I117006 Computer access - Log on fee N 1.43 0.14 1.58 each
I117006 Computer access - Per Minute N 0.07 0.01 0.08 per minute
I117006 Wifi Connection 15 min N 3.34 0.33 3.68 each
I117006 Wifi Connection 30 min N 4.77 0.48 5.25 each
I117006 Wifi Connection 60 min N 9.55 0.95 10.50 per hour
I117007 Secretarial & Design Services N 28.64 2.86 31.50 per hour

Page 8 of 15



Shire of Leonora Schedule of Fees and Charges  2024/2025

ID Item S Cost GST Total # Comment

I117007 Printing, Photocopying, Scanning B&W A4 N 0.57 0.06 0.63 each
I117007 Printing, Photocopying, Scanning B&W A3 N 1.05 0.11 1.16 each
I117007 Printing, Photocopying, Scanning Colour A4 N 1.05 0.11 1.16 each
I117007 Printing, Photocopying, Scanning Colour A3 N 2.84 0.28 3.12 each

I117007 Membership Printing, Photocopying, Scanning (A3/A4) N 50% of listed fees

I117008 A0 Printing (B&W) N 47.73 4.77 52.50 each
I117009 A0 Printing (Colour) N 71.59 7.16 78.75 each
I117007 Local Fax N 0.95 0.10 1.05 each
I117007 Interstate Fax N 0.15 0.01 0.16 each
I117007 International Fax N 4.77 0.48 5.25 each
I117007 Fax Extra Pages - Local N 0.10 0.01 0.11 each
I117007 Fax Extra Pages - Interstate N 0.19 0.02 0.21 each
I117007 Fax Extra Pages - International N 0.48 0.05 0.53 each
I117007 Binding Up to 20 pages N 2.86 0.29 3.15 each
I117007 Binding 20 - 50 pages N 3.82 0.38 4.20 each
I117007 Binding 50 - 100 pages N 5.73 0.57 6.30 each
I117007 Binding 100+ pages N 7.64 0.76 8.40 each
I117007 A4 Laminating N 1.91 0.19 2.10 each
I117007 A3 Laminating N 3.82 0.38 4.20 each
I117007 Laminating for Members N 50% of listed fees
I117011 Toy Library Membership 3 months N 28.64 2.86 31.50 each
I117011 Toy Library Membership 6 months N 47.73 4.77 52.50 each
I117011 Toy Library Deposit N 42.00 0.00 42.00 each

I12 TRANSPORT
I126 Aerodrome

I126410 Fees - Landing at Airport N 14.32 1.43 15.75 per tonne
I126420 Passenger Head Tax N 14.32 1.43 15.75 per person
I126430 AVGAS N at cost + 20%
I126430 Refuelling - Office Hours (inc reset of AirBP bowser) N 29.40 2.94 32.34 each between 6am and 6pm Mon - Fri
I126430 Refuelling - After hours (inc reset of AirBP bowser) N 260.40 26.04 286.44 each Outside the above hours
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I132 Tourism/Area Promotion
I132003 Info Bay Advertisement - <= 1 square metre N 262.50 26.25 288.75 each
I132003 > than 1 square metre N 525.00 52.50 577.50 each

I13 ECONOMIC SERVICES
I133 Building Control

I133410 Building & Demolition permits per Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2, Division 1

I133410 1. Certified application for building permit

I133410 a) Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure Y
0.19% of estimated value of building work but 

not less than $110

I133410 b) Class 2 to Class 9 building or incidental structure Y
0.09% of estimated value of building work but 

not less than $110

I133410 2. uncertified application for a building permit Y
0.32% of estimated value of building work but 

not less than $110
I133410 3. application for a demolition permit 0.00 0.00 0.00

I133410
a) demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 
building or incidental structure

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
b)  for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 
building 

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 per story

I133410
4. application to extend the time during which a building or 
demolition permit has effect

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410 Occupancy Permits & Building Approval Certificates per Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2, Division 2

I133410
1. application for an occupancy permit for a completed 
building

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
2. application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete 
building

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
3. application for modification of an occupancy permit for 
additional use of a building on a temporary basis

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each
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I133410
4. application for a replacement occupancy permit for 
permanent change of the buildings use or classification

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
5. application for an occupancy permit for an occupancy 
permit in respect of which unauthorised work has been 
done

Y 0.18% of estimated value of unauthorised work but not less than $110

I133410
6. application for a building approval certificate for a 
building or an incidental structure in respect of which 
unauthorised work has been done 

Y 0.38% of estimated value of unauthorised work but not less than $110

I133410
7. application to replace an occupancy permit for an 
existing building 

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
8. application for a building approval certificate for an 
existing building or incidental structure where unauthorised 
work has been done 

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
9. application to extend the time during which an occupancy 
permit or building approval certificate has effect

Y 110.00 0.00 110.00 each

I133410
Application as defined in regulation 31 – for each building 
standard in respect of which a declaration is sought is 

Y 2,160.15 0.00 2,160.15 each per Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2, Division 3

I133410 Inspections of pool enclosures N 60.32 0.00 60.32 each

I133410
Local Government approval of battery powered smoke 
alarms

N 188.37 0.00 188.37 each

I133410 Building Services Levy
Per Building Services (Complaint Resolution and 
Administration) Regulations 2011 Part 3 Division 2

I133410 Building or Demolition Permits where value is <=45,000 Y 61.65 0.00 61.65 each

I133410 Building or Demolition Permits where value is >45,000 Y 0.137% of the value of the work each

I133410
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for 
approved building work under s47, 49, or 52 of Building Act

Y 61.65 0.00 61.65 each
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I133410
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for 
unauthorised building work under s51 of the Building Act 
where value is <=$45,000

Y 61.65 0.00 61.65 each

I133410
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for 
unauthorised building work under s51 of the Building Act 
where value is >$45,000

Y 0.274% of the value of the work each

I133410 Occupancy permit under s46 of the Building Act Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 each

I133410
Modification of occupancy permit for additional use of 
building on temporary basis under s48 of the Building Act

Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 each

I133410 Building Construction Industry Training Fund Y 0.2% of the value of the work each * Only where value of work is > $20,000
I13 ECONOMIC SERVICES

I134 Gwalia Historic Precinct
I134452 Hoover House Accommodation - Hoover Room N 181.36 18.14 199.50 per night

I134452
Hoover House Accommodation - Hoover Room (Extra 
Person)

N 28.64 2.86 31.50 per night

I134452 Hoover House Accommodation - Reid Room N 162.27 16.23 178.50 per night

I134452 Hoover House Accommodation - Reid Room (Extra Person) N 28.64 2.86 31.50 per night

I134452 Hoover House Accommodation - Lalor Room  N 152.73 15.27 168.00 per night
I134454 All Merchandise charged at recommended retail prices
I134454 Museum Collection Access N 23.86 2.39 26.25 per hour
I134454 A4 Black & white Photocopies N 0.95 0.10 1.05 per page

I134454 Photographs - Digital files provided on CD - Personal Use N 10.50 1.05 11.55 each

I134454 Photographs - Digital files provided on CD - Scholarly Use N 10.50 1.05 11.55 each

I134454
Photographs - Digital files provided on CD - Commercial 
Use

N 21.00 2.10 23.10 each

I134454 Postage - within Australia N 2.86 0.29 3.15 per item
I134454 Postage - Overseas N 21.00 2.10 23.10 per item
I134454 Commercial Filming N 477.27 47.73 525.00 per day
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I134454 Commercial Photography N 238.64 23.86 262.50 per day
I134455 Café items priced per current market expectations
I134460 Hoover House, lawns & kitchen Hire N 572.73 57.27 630.00 per day includes tables and chairs
I134460 Security Deposit (Hoover House, lawns & kitchen) N 190.91 19.09 210.00 per booking
I134460 Lawn Area - day function N 286.36 28.64 315.00 per day
I134460 Lawn Area - evening function N 381.82 38.18 420.00 per day
I134460 Lawn Area - Day - per hour 8:00am - 4:00pm N 42.95 4.30 47.25 per hour
I134460 Lawn Area - Evening - per hour 4:00pm - 11:00pm N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per hour
I134460 Security Deposit (Lawn Area) N 95.45 9.55 105.00 each
I134460 BBQ Hire inc Gas Bottle N 71.59 7.16 78.75 each
I134460 Trestle x 1 plus chairs x 6 Onsite only N 9.55 0.95 10.50 each
I134460 Kitchen Hire N 143.18 14.32 157.50 per day
I134460 Verandah Hire – Single side – per hour N 21.00 2.10 23.10 per hour
I134460 Verandah Hire – North & East Side – per hour N 30.55 3.05 33.60 per hour
I134460 Verandah Hire – South & West Side – per hour N 40.09 4.01 44.10 per hour
I134460 Evening Verandah Hire N 381.82 38.18 420.00 per day

I13 ECONOMIC SERVICES
I135 Information Centre

I135001 Various items sold at recommended retail price
I135002 Various items sold at recommended retail price

I137 JG Epis Centre
I137009 Office 1 N 10,710.00 1,071.00 11,781.00 per annum
I137010 Office 2 N 10,132.50 1,013.25 11,145.75 per annum
I137017 Office 3 N 10,132.50 1,013.25 11,145.75 per annum
I137011 Office 4 N 33,730.99 3,373.10 37,104.09 per annum
I137014 Office 5 N 25,620.00 2,562.00 28,182.00 per annum
I137012 DCPFS  & Facility Rental N 84,620.45 8,462.05 93,082.50 per annum
I137013 Casual Office Rental N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per day
I137013 Conference Room N 157.50 15.75 173.25 per day
I137013 Training Room 1 N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per day
I137013 Training Room 2 N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per day
I137013 Meeting Room 1 N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per day
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I137013 Meeting Room 2 N 52.50 5.25 57.75 per day
I137013 Videoconferencing Charge N 33.41 3.34 36.75 per hour
I137013 Booking Cancellation N 33.41 3.34 36.75 per booking If cancelled within 24 hours of booking

I14 OTHER PROPERTY & SERVICES
I141 Private Works

I141450 Front End Loader (Wet hire) N 210.00 21.00 231.00 per hour
I141450 Prime Mover and Low Loader N 236.25 23.63 259.88 per hour
I141450 Road Grader N 238.64 23.86 262.50 per hour
I141450 Road Sweeper N 108.15 10.82 118.97 per hour
I141450 Padfoot Roller - Dry hire. N 477.27 47.73 525.00 per hour If hired >7 days, cost can be negotiated
I141450 Forklift Wet N 108.15 10.82 118.97 per hour
I141450 Bus Bond - refundable N 210.00 21.00 231.00 each
I141450 Bus first 100km N 105.00 10.50 115.50 each
I141450 Bus over 100km N 0.96 0.10 1.06 per km
I141450 Prime Mover - 1 Trailer N 238.64 23.86 262.50 per hour
I141450 Prime Mover - 2 Trailer N 286.36 28.64 315.00 per hour
I141450 Tiptruck - 10m3 N 190.91 19.09 210.00 per hour
I141450 Tractor N 95.45 9.55 105.00 per hour
I141450 Tractor and slasher N 98.80 9.88 108.68 per hour
I141450 Backhoe N 167.05 16.70 183.75 per hour
I141450 Bobcat N 108.15 10.82 118.97 per hour
I141450 International Garbage Truck - driver only N 108.71 10.87 119.58 per hour
I141450 International Garbage Truck - 2 operators N 191.10 19.11 210.21 per hour
I141450 Excavator N 190.91 19.09 210.00 per hour
I141450 Water Tanker & Truck (37,000L) N 210.00 21.00 231.00 per hour
I141450 Water Truck (3,000L) N 105.00 10.50 115.50 per hour
I141450 Three (3) Tonne Tipper N 133.64 13.36 147.00 per hour
I141450 Portable Cattle Yard N 47.73 4.77 52.50 per hour
I141450 Labour Hire (general labour) N 85.91 8.59 94.50 per hour

I141450 Labour Hire (general labour) (After Hours) N 107.39 10.74 118.13 per hour
25% increase - overtime Increased to better reflect cost of 
labour

I141450 Labour Hire (Skilled labour i.e. plant operator etc) N 143.18 14.32 157.50 per hour
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I141450
Labour Hire (Skilled labour i.e. plant operator etc - after 
hours)

N 178.98 17.90 196.88 per hour
25% increase - overtime Increased to better reflect cost of 
labour

I145 Unclassified
I145501 Charges - Standpipe Water N 14.32 1.43 15.75 per KL
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